
Position Termination DateMemberDivision

OFFICIAL DIVISION LIST
           2012-2013

6/29/2012

Behavioral Pharmacology Division 

Leonard L. Howell, PhD 6/30/2013Chairlhowell@emory.edu

Michael A. Nader, PhD 6/30/2013Past Chairmnader@wfubmc.edu

Paul W. Czoty, PhD 6/30/2013Secretary/treasurerpczoty@wfubmc.edu

Lawrence P. Carter, PhD 6/30/2014Councilorcarter.lawrence@gmail.com

Emily M. Jutkiewicz, PhD 6/30/2013Past Sec/treasurerejutkiew@umich.edu

Wouter Koek, PhD 6/30/2014Councilorkoek@uthscsa.edu

Brandi L. Blaylock, BS 6/30/2013Student Representativebblayloc@wfubmc.edu

Bruce H. Mandt, PhD 6/30/2013Postdoctoral Representativebruce.mandt@ucdenver.edu

James E. Barrett, PhD 12/31/2013Council Liaisonjames.barrett@drexelmed.edu

Christine K. Carrico, PhD 7/1/2020Staff Liaisonccarrico@aspet.org

Cardiovascular Pharmacology Division 

Stephanie W. Watts, PhD 6/30/2014Chairwattss@msu.edu

John C. Kermode, PhD 6/30/2013Past Chairjohnker@pcom.edu

Nancy L. Kanagy, PhD 6/30/2014Secretary/treasurernkanagy@salud.unm.edu

David B. Averill, PhD 6/30/2013Past Sec/treasurerdaverill@tcmedc.org

William M. Armstead, PhD 6/30/2012Memberarmsteaw@uphs.upenn.edu

Alan Bass, PhD 6/30/2012Memberalan.bass@merck.com

Dayue Duan, PhD 6/30/2012Memberdduan@medicine.nevada.edu

Ross D. Feldman, MD 6/30/2012MemberRoss.Feldman@lhsc.on.ca

Steven P. Jones, PhD 6/30/2012Membersteven.p.jones@louisville.edu

Richard H. Kennedy, PhD 6/30/2012Memberrkennedy@lumc.edu

Fadi T. Khasawneh, PhD 6/30/2012Memberfkhasawneh@westernu.edu

David D. Ku, PhD 6/30/2012Memberdavidku@uab.edu

Benedict R. Lucchesi, MD,PhD 6/30/2012Memberbenluc@umich.edu

Jeffrey R. Martens, PhD 6/30/2012Membermartensj@umich.edu

Mariana Morris, PhD 6/30/2012Membermariana.morris@wright.edu

Carrie A. Northcott, PhD 6/30/2012MemberCarrieAnnalice.Northcott@pfizer.com

Hemal H. Patel, PhD 6/30/2012Memberhepatel@ucsd.edu

Nancy J. Rusch, PhD 6/30/2012Membernrusch@uams.edu

Hossam A. Shaltout, PhD 6/30/2012Memberhossamshaltout@gmail.com

Hugo M. Vargas, PhD 6/30/2012Memberhvargas@amgen.com

Sarah M. Schumacher 6/30/2012Student Representativesmschu@umich.edu

Richard R. Neubig, MD,PhD 6/30/2015Council Liaisonrneubig@umich.edu

Christine K. Carrico, PhD 7/1/2020Staff Liaisonccarrico@aspet.org

Drug Discovery, Development & Reg Aff Division Exec Com 



Kenneth D. Tew, PhD,DSc 6/30/2013Chairtewk@musc.edu

Donald R. Mattison, MD 6/30/2013Chair-electmattisond@aol.com

Michael F. Jarvis, PhD 6/30/2013Past Chairmichael.jarvis@abbott.com

Tim A. Esbenshade, PhD 6/30/2013Secretary/treasurertim.esbenshade@abbott.com

Robert J. Leadley, Jr, PhD 6/30/2013Sec/treasurer-electrleadley@schoolcraft.edu

Tom J. Parry, PhD 6/30/2013Past Sec/treasurerparrytom@yahoo.com

Robert W. Caldwell, PhD 6/30/2013Memberwcaldwel@georgiahealth.edu

Rebecca A. Roof, PhD 6/30/2013Memberroofra@ninds.nih.gov

Poulomi Acharya 6/30/2013Postdoctoral Representativepacharya@cmp.ucsf.edu

Bradford D. Fischer, PhD 6/30/2013Postdoctoral RepresentativeFischerB@rowan.edu

Christine K. Carrico, PhD 6/30/2099Staff Liaisonccarrico@aspet.org

Drug Metabolism Division 

Wayne L. Backes, PhD 6/30/2013Chairwbacke@lsuhsc.edu

Jeffrey P. Jones, PhD 6/30/2013Chair-electjpj@wsu.edu

Hollie Swanson, PhD 6/30/2013Past Chairhswan@uky.edu

Marion B. Sewer, PhD 6/30/2013Secretary/treasurermsewer@ucsd.edu

Nina Isoherranen, PhD 6/30/2013Sec/treasurer-electni2@u.washington.edu

Lauren M. Aleksunes, PhD 6/30/2013Counciloraleksunes@eohsi.rutgers.edu

Deepak Dalvie, PhD 6/30/2013Past Sec/treasurerdeepak.dalvie@pfizer.com

Aiming Yu, PhD 6/30/2013Counciloraimingyu@buffalo.edu

Kenneth E. Thummel, PhD 6/30/2014Council Liaisonthummel@u.washington.edu

Edward T. Morgan, PhD 12/31/2015Ex Officioetmorga@emory.edu

Christine K. Carrico, PhD 6/30/2020Staff Liaisonccarrico@aspet.org

Integrative Systems, Translational and Clinical Pharmacology Division 

Hamid I. Akbarali, PhD 6/30/2013Chairhiakbarali@vcu.edu

Ismail Laher, PhD 6/30/2013Chair-electilaher@exchange.ubc.ca

Dennis C. Marshall, PhD 6/30/2013Past Chairdennis.marshall@ferring.com

Jeffrey Paul, PhD 6/30/2013Secretary/treasurerjeff.paul@us.astellas.com

Michael A. Holinstat, PhD 6/30/2013Sec/treasurer-electmichael.holinstat@jefferson.edu

Andrea Gaedigk, PhD 6/30/2013Past Sec/treasureragaedigk@cmh.edu

Darrell R. Abernethy, MD,PhD 6/30/2013Memberabernethy3@verizon.net

Ozhan Ocal, BS 6/30/2013Student Representativeozutsw@gmail.com

Ross Corriden, PhD 6/30/2013Postdoctoral Representativercorriden@gmail.com

Stephen M. Lanier, PhD 6/30/2013Council Liaisonlanier@musc.edu

Christine K. Carrico, PhD 12/31/2020Staff Liaisonccarrico@aspet.org

Molecular Pharmacology Division 

James E. Porter, III, PhD 6/30/2013Chairjames.porter@med.und.edu

John J. Tesmer, PhD 6/30/2013Chair-electtesmerjj@umich.edu

Randy A. Hall, PhD 6/30/2013Past Chairrhall@pharm.emory.edu



Val J. Watts, PhD 6/30/2013Secretary/treasurerwattsv@purdue.edu

Rennolds S. Ostrom, PhD 6/30/2013Sec/treasurer-electrostrom@uthsc.edu

Carmen W. Dessauer, PhD 6/30/2013Past Sec/treasurercarmen.w.dessauer@uth.tmc.edu

Roger Sunahara 6/30/2013Membersunahara@umich.edu

Yaping Tu, PhD 6/30/2013Memberyat60399@creighton.edu

Qin Wang, MD/PhD 6/30/2013Memberqinwang@uab.edu

Guangyu Wu, PhD 6/30/2013Memberguwu@georgiahealth.edu

Angeline M. Lyon, PhD 6/30/2013Postdoctoral Representativelyonam@umich.edu

Richard R. Neubig, MD,PhD 6/30/2015Council Liaisonrneubig@umich.edu

Christine K. Carrico, PhD 6/30/2020Staff Liaisonccarrico@aspet.org

Neuropharmacology Division 

Lynette C. Daws, PhD 6/30/2013Chairdaws@uthscsa.edu

Laura M. Bohn, PhD 6/30/2013Chair-electlbohn@scripps.edu

Margaret E. Gnegy, PhD 6/30/2013Past Chairpgnegy@umich.edu

Eric L. Barker, PhD 6/30/2013Secretary/treasurerbarkerel@purdue.edu

Lakshmi A. Devi, PhD 6/30/2013Sec/treasurer-electlakshmi.devi@mssm.edu

Linda Dykstra, PhD 6/30/2013Past Sec/treasurerldykstra@unc.edu

Susan L. Ingram, PhD 7/1/2014Memberingrams@ohsu.edu

Charles D. Nichols, PhD 6/30/2016Membercnich1@lsuhsc.edu

Dennis  . Paul, PhD 6/30/2016Memberdpaul@lsuhsc.edu

Misty D. Smith, PhD 6/30/2016MemberMisty.Smith@pharm.utah.edu

Rita J. Valentino, PhD 6/30/2013Memberrjv@mail.med.upenn.edu

Michael W. Wood, PhD 6/30/2013Membermichael.wood@astrazeneca.com

Deana  M. Apple, BS 6/30/2015Student Representativeappled@livemail.uthscsa.edu

Jason M. Kehrl, BS 6/30/2013Student Representativejkehrl@umich.edu

Vikas V. Dukhande, PhD 6/30/2015Postdoctoral Representativevikas.dukhande@gmail.com

Spring R. Farrell, PhD 6/30/2013Postdoctoral Representativesfarrell@dal.ca

Lynn Wecker, PhD 6/30/2013Council Liaisonlwecker@health.usf.edu

Christine K. Carrico, PhD 7/1/2020Staff Liaisonccarrico@aspet.org

Pharmacology Education Division 

Lynn M. Crespo, PhD 6/30/2013Chairlcrespo@ghs.org

George A. Dunaway, PhD 6/30/2013Past Chairgdunaway@verizon.net

Rajasekaran Senthil S. Kumar, MD 6/30/2013Secretary/treasurerdrsenya@yahoo.com

Loraine S. Dieckmann, PhD 6/30/2015Councilorldieckmann@txwes.edu

Kelly Karpa, PhD 6/30/2013Councilorkjd136@psu.edu

Mark M. Knuepfer, PhD 6/30/2015Councilorknuepfmm@slu.edu

Kathryn K. McMahon, PhD 6/30/2013Councilorkathryn.mcmahon@ttuhsc.edu

Shafiqur Rahman, PhD 6/30/2015Councilorshafiqur.rahman@sdstate.edu

Ellen A. Walker, PhD 6/30/2013Councilorellen.walker@temple.edu

Helmut  . Gottlieb, PhD 6/30/2014Membergottlieb@uiwtx.edu



Patricia B. Williams, PhD 6/30/2014Memberwilliap@evms.edu

Brian M. Cox, PhD 6/30/2015Council Liaisonbrian7580@verizon.net

Joey V. Barnett, PhD 6/30/2013Ex Officiojoey.barnett@vanderbilt.edu

John L. Szarek, PhD 6/30/2015Outside Liaisonjszarek@tcmedc.org

Robert J. Theobald, PhD 6/30/2015Outside LiaisonRTheobald@atsu.edu

Christine K. Carrico, PhD 7/1/2020Staff Liaisonccarrico@aspet.org

Toxicology Division 

Jack A. Hinson, PhD 6/30/2013Chairhinsonjacka@uams.edu

Rick G. Schnellmann, PhD 6/30/2013Chair-electschnell@musc.edu

Patricia E. Ganey, PhD 6/30/2013Past Chairganey@msu.edu

Monica Valentovic, PhD 6/30/2013Secretary/treasurervalentov@marshall.edu

Laura James, MD 6/3/2013Sec/treasurer-electjameslaurap@uams.edu

Todd D. Porter, PhD 6/30/2013Past Sec/treasurertporter@uky.edu

Jessica A. Morgan, BS 6/30/2013Student Representativejessica.morgan2@stjude.org

Mary E. Vore, PhD 6/30/2013Council Liaisonmaryv@uky.edu

Christine K. Carrico, PhD 6/30/2020Staff Liaisonccarrico@aspet.org


